

JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER DISTRICT PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY, NANDURBAR

Behind District Civil Surgeon's Office, Civil Hospital Campus

Sakri Road, NANDURBAR - 425412

Email - dphlnandurbar@gmail.com / dphl.nandurbar.gov.in

Phone - (02564) 210017 / 297526 (Mob. - 9834023809)

Health Services

Outward No:- DPHL/NDB/WATER/CHEM/ 2 974/2024 Date:-11 /01 /2024

REPORT ON CHEMICAL EXAMINATION OF WATER SAMPLE FOR DRINKING PURPOSES

Forwarded with Complements to :-Principal, Eklavya Model Residential School, Kharwad, Tal:-Taloda, Dist.:-Nandurbar

With Reference letter No.205/2024

Dt.03/01/2024

Date of Collection:-03/01/2024

Date of Receipt:-03/01/2024

Date of Exam:-03/01/2024 onwards

(All the Analytical Results are in mgs. / liter except pH & Turbidity)

SOURCE DETAILS -		1)Borewell Water Village:-Govt.Ashram School, Alivihir	BIS Specifications 10500:2012 (Edn.2.2) Normal Values		
Sr.No.	TEST PARAMETERS	TEST RESULT	Desirable Limits Permissible Limits		
1	Physical Observations	Clear			
2	Odour	Odourless	Agreeable	Agreeable	
3	Turbidity (N.T.U.)	0.46	1	5	
4	pH Value	7.42	6.5 to 8.5	No Relaxation	
5	Chlorides (as CI)	170	250	1000	
6	Nitrates (as NO3)	28.16	200	No Relaxation	
7	Total Hardness (as CaCO3)	190	200	600	
8	Alkalinity (as CaCo3)	140	200	600	
9	Iron (as Fe)	0.268	0.3	No Relaxation	
10	Fluoride (as F)	0.382	1	1.5	
11	Total Dissolved Solids (TDS)	498	500	2000	

This Report is restricted only for the sample submitted to this laboratory.

Remarks:-

A) Water Sample No.01 is chemically fit for drinking purposes on the basis of analysed parameters only. as per BIS Specification10500:2012, However, this water Source can be used for drinking purposes only after proper disinfection and ascertaining it's Bacteriological quality.

B) Sample No... contains.... are more than the Desirable limits (250),(200),(200) and (500) Respectively as per BIS Specifications 10500:2012 (Edn.2.2). However it can be used used for drinking purposes only in the absence of alternate source and only after proper treatment & disinfection and ascertaining its' bacteiological quality.

C) Sample No..... Contains...... more than the Permissible limits as per the BIS Specifications10500:2012 (Edn.2.2). Hence this is water source is unfit for drinking purposes

Govt. fees :- 940/-

Receipt No:- 3592882

Date :-03/01/2024

Junior Scientific Officer District Public Health Laboratory Nandurbar

[·] It is presumed that the representative sample from the source is sent for analysis.



JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER, DISTRICT PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY, NANDURBAR

Behind District Civil Surgeon's Office, Civil Hospital Campus Sakri Road, Nandurbar - 425412

Email - dphlnandurbar@gmail.com / dphl.nandurbar.gov.in

Phone - (02564) 210017 / 297526 (Mob. - 9834023809)

HEALTH SERVICES

महाराष्ट्र शासन

Outward No:- DPHL/NDB/WATER/BACT/ 3009 /2024 Report Date: - 16 / 01 / 2024

REPORT ON BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION OF WATER

Name & Address of Senden-Principal, Eklavya Model Residential School (Kharwad),, Tal. Taloda, Dist -Nandurbar. (Camp. Alivihir Ashram School, Ta. A.kuwa.)

Sender's Letter No. & Date :- 12 / 01 /2024

Laboratory Reference No. :- Reg.No. 03/286 / 136

Date of Collection:- 12/01/2024 Date of Arrival at Laboratory:- 12/01/2024 Date of Commencing Examination:- 12/01/2024

Sr. No.	Particulars of Water Samples	Results of Analysis Most Probable Number Per 100 ml.			Remarks
			Eklavya Model Residential School,		
	EMRS, (Kharwad) Alivihir Ashram School, Ta. A.kuwa., (Dist. Nandurbar)				
1	Source:-Borewell Water Sample	0	o	0	FIT (for Drinking)

Remark: - ABOVE WATER SAMPLE No. 1 IS BACTERIOLOGICALLY FIT FOR DRINKING PURPOSES .

Note: - Water sample/s reported above was/were not collected by this laboratory, however sample/s was/were collected and submitted by sender.

Receipt No. :- 3592891

Govt. fees Rs. :- 340/-

Date :- 12/01/2024

Junior Scientific Officer District Public Health Laboratory Nandurbar